

ê
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4623 OF 2005

S.R. SRINIVASA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. PADMAVATHAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nand Kishore, Adv. for
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Nand Kishore, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded
at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel
appearing for the appellants, in rebuttal, made his
submissions and concluded at 2.20 p.m.
Arguments concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master